
 
Bank Holidays 

Wednesday 25 December 2024 (Christmas Day) 

Thursday 26 December 2024 (Boxing Day) 

Wednesday 1 January 2025 (New Year’s Day) 

Friday 18 April 2025 (Good Friday) 

Monday 21 April 2025 (Easter Monday) 

Monday 5 May 2025 (May Day) 

Monday 26 May 2025 (Whitsun) 

Monday 25 August 2025 (Summer Bank Holiday) 

 

Cardinal Pole Term Dates 2024-2025 

Term/Holiday Start End 
 

 
Autumn Term (1) 2024 

 
Monday 02 September 2024  

Staff INSET 
Tuesday 03 September 2024 

Years 7, 12 + 13 only 
Wednesday 04 September 2024 

All Year Groups staggered start   

 
Friday 25 October 2024 

Autumn Half Term  Monday 28 October 2024 Thursday 7 November 2024 

Autumn Term (2) 2024 Friday 08 November 2024 
INSET 

Friday 20 December 2024  

Christmas Break Monday 23 December 2024 Friday 03 January 2025  

Autumn Term Total                                         69 Days 

Spring Term (1) 2025 Monday 06 January 2025  Friday 14 February 2025  

Spring Half Term Monday 17 February 2025  Friday 21 February 2025  

Spring Term (2) 2025 Monday 24 February 2025 Friday 4 April 2025  

Spring Term Total  60 Days 

Easter Break Monday 7 April 2025  Thursday 17 April 2025  

Summer Term (1) 2025 Tuesday 22 April 2025 Friday 23 May 2025 

Summer Half Term Monday 26 May 2025 Friday 30 May 2025  

Summer Term (2) 2025 Monday 02 June 2025 Tuesday 22 July 2025 

 Thursday 03 July 2025 
Transition Day/Sports Day 

 
Wednesday 23 July 2025 

Yr,7,8,9,10 & 12 Selected students 
 

 
 

Summer Term Total  61 Days 

School Total  190 school days 


